中国细胞生物学学报  Chinese Journal of Cell Biology 2020, 42(8): 1325–1331 DOI: 10.11844/cjcb.2020.08.0003
x
_
±s
收稿日期: 2019-12-30              接受日期: 2020-03-16
国家自然科学基金面上项目(批准号: 81870412)资助的课题
*通讯作者。Tel: 010-66931428, E-mail: yrh1980110@126.com; Tel: 010-61777000, E-mail: xiaomingyang@sina.com
Received: December 30, 2019              Accepted: March 16, 2020

的趋化能力。n=3, 以x
_
±s形式表示, ***P<0.001, ****P<0.000 1。
A: Western blot analysis of activation of signal pathways in HEK-293 cell lines stimulated with 20 ng/mL IL-8 for indicated times; B: flow cytometric
analysis of polarization of F-actin in HEK-293 cell lines stimulated with 20 ng/mL IL-8 for indicated times. MFI represents mean fluorescence intensity
in the figure; C: transwell analysis of chematability in HEK-293 cell lines stimulated with 20 ng/mL IL-8. n=3, data are presented as x
_
±s, ***P<0.001,
****P<0.000 1.
图4   稳定过表达Flag-CXCR2的HEK-293细胞株的活性鉴定
Fig.4   Activity identification of HEK-293 cell lines with stable overexpression of Flag-CXCR2
Flag-CXCR2
0.50 1.0 3.0 5.0 10.0
Untreated IL-8
Flag-CXCR2
Control
Time /min
Flag-CXCR2
100 000
80 000
60 000
40 000
20 000
0
Control
C
he
m
ot
ax
is
(to
ta
l c
el
ls
 n
um
be
rs
)
***
***
****
Control(A) (B)
(C)
45 kDa
45 kDa
35 kDa
35 kDa
35 kDa
60 kDa
60 kDa
4 000
3 000
2 000
1 000
0
p-JNK
JNK
GAPDH
P38
p-P38
AKT
p-AKT
IL-8 (20 ng/mL)
F-
ac